
Indiana Tech (10-5) -vs- # 5 Embry-Riddle (19-6)
3/10/2012 at Daytona Beach, Fla. (Sliwa Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kevin Maloney (6-0)
Loss: Brandon Alger (2-1)
HBP: Kevin Maloney
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Torrel Pool First: Trenton Thomas 
Start: 3:15 pm   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 141   Weather: Sunny, slightly windy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Indiana Tech 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
Embry-Riddle 0 1 0 1 0 0 X 2 7 1

Indiana Tech 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brandon Paletta cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Collin DeDecker 3b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Craig Herrmann ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Eric Wald 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ignatius Mackenzie c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Thomas Barnes pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Watts rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Andrew Garcia dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jake Owens lf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Reinaldo Scott 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jeff King ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brandon Alger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 5 0 0 6 7

SH: Craig Herrmann (1)
SB: Thomas Barnes (1)
HBP: Brandon Paletta (1)

Embry-Riddle 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Frankie Arias cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Romero 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ben Kline ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Chris Page 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ian MacGeorge rf 3 2 2 0 0 1 0
JT Warmoth 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jeff Lemon dh 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Adam Cellini c 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Tyler Robbins pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Greg Smith lf 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
Kevin Maloney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 7 2 1 2 2

CS: Greg Smith (1)
E: JT Warmoth (1)

Indiana Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brandon Alger (L, 2-1) 6.0 7 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 23 24 4 10 82
Totals 7 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 23 24 4 10 82

Embry-Riddle IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kevin Maloney (W, 6-0) 7.0 5 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 26 28 5 11 100
Totals 5 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 26 28 5 11 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Indiana Tech - Top of 1st ITB ERA
Paletta, B struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 0 0
DeDecker, C lined out to cf (3-2 BBKFB). 0 0
Herrmann, C grounded out to 2b (2-2 FFBB). 0 0

Embry-Riddle - Top of 1st ITB ERA
Arias grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKBB). 0 0
Romero struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 0 0
Kline popped up to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 0

Indiana Tech - Top of 2nd ITB ERA
Wald, E grounded out to ss (1-2 SFBF). 0 0
Mackenzie, I singled to left field (1-1 BK). 0 0
Barnes, T pinch ran for Mackenzie, I. 0 0
Watts, T fouled out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Barnes, T stole second. 0 0
Garcia, A grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKK). 0 0

Embry-Riddle - Top of 2nd ITB ERA
Mackenzie, I to c for Barnes, T. 0 0
Page singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
MacGeorge singled up the middle (3-2 BKBBK); Page advanced to second. 0 0
Warmoth fouled out to c (0-0). 0 0
Lemon reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); MacGeorge advanced to second; Page out at third p to 3b. 0 0
Cellini walked (3-2 BKBBKB); Lemon advanced to second; MacGeorge advanced to third. 0 0
Robbins pinch ran for Cellini. 0 0
Smith, Greg singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Robbins advanced to second, out at second ss to 2b; Lemon
advanced to third; MacGeorge scored.

0 1

Indiana Tech - Top of 3rd ITB ERA
Cellini to c for Robbins. 0 1
Owens, J struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 1
Scott, R grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 1
Paletta, B struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 1

Embry-Riddle - Top of 3rd ITB ERA
Arias grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBKF). 0 1
Romero grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Kline out at first p to ss to 1b (2-2 BKKB). 0 1

Indiana Tech - Top of 4th ITB ERA
DeDecker, C singled through the right side (1-1 FB). 0 1
Herrmann, C reached on a throwing error by 3b, SAC, bunt, advanced to second (0-0); DeDecker, C
advanced to third.

0 1

Wald, E reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (2-0 BB); Herrmann, C advanced to third;
DeDecker, C out at home ss to 3b to c.

0 1

Mackenzie, I struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (1-2 KBSS). 0 1
Watts, T grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1

Embry-Riddle - Top of 4th ITB ERA
Page grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

MacGeorge singled to right field (2-0 BB). 0 1
Warmoth singled to left field (0-1 K); MacGeorge advanced to second. 0 1
Warmoth advanced to second on a wild pitch; MacGeorge advanced to third. 0 1
Lemon grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2 BFKB); Warmoth advanced to third; MacGeorge scored. 0 2
Cellini grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 2

Indiana Tech - Top of 5th ITB ERA
Garcia, A grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 2
Owens, J singled to second base (0-1 K). 0 2
Scott, R struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 2
Paletta, B hit by pitch (2-2 BFBKF); Owens, J advanced to second. 0 2
DeDecker, C singled to second base (0-1 K); Paletta, B advanced to second; Owens, J advanced to third. 0 2
Herrmann, C popped up to ss (1-2 FFB). 0 2

Embry-Riddle - Top of 5th ITB ERA
Smith, Greg singled to third base (1-2 BKK). 0 2
Smith, Greg out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2
Arias grounded out to 2b (2-2 SKFBBF). 0 2
Romero singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 2
Kline flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 0 2

Indiana Tech - Top of 6th ITB ERA
Wald, E flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Mackenzie, I grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFSFB). 0 2
Watts, T lined out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 0 2

Embry-Riddle - Top of 6th ITB ERA
Page grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 2
MacGeorge struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 0 2
Warmoth flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 0 2

Indiana Tech - Top of 7th ITB ERA
Garcia, A grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2
Owens, J singled up the middle (0-0). 0 2
King, J pinch hit for Scott, R. 0 2
King, J struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 2
Owens, J advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 0 2
Paletta, B grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBSFFBF). 0 2

Embry-Riddle - Top of 7th ITB ERA


